MILITARY & AEROSPACE LTD
CONNECTORS (RSC) RANGE
(RSC) RUGGEDISED SINGLEWAY CONNECTOR
ADVANTAGES
■ High performance ceramic ferrule connectors
■ Rugged construction incorporating environmental sealing
■ Manufactured in Arcap for corrosion resistance
■ Anti-vibration coupling mechanism

Example Part Number: RSC06E–N–100
RSC plug ‘N’ orientation 2.5mm cable
HOW TO ORDER
RSC Essential Tooling
Part No. Description and Use Notes
Dummy Receptacles and Procaps
RSC30E 4 hole fixing dummy receptacle
RSC35E 2 hole fixing dummy receptacle
RSC37E Jam nut fixing dummy receptacle
RSC40E Procap for 2 and 4 hole receptacle
RSC47E Procap for jam nut receptacle
RSC50E Procap Plug connector
Termination Tools and Consumables
454486 Polishing jig
454487 Rubber Pads 2 required
454539 Lapping film set
comprises:-
454481 Coarse disk (10 off) available separately
454482 DR diamond disc available separately
454483 DM diamond disc available separately
454484 Polishing disc (10 off)
454335 Fibre stripping tool Hozan
451724 Spanners 2 required
453228 Fibre cleaving tool
454342 Crimp tool – Primary crimp
454779 Crimp tool – Secondary crimp
Additional Optional Tooling
454964 Priorspec Microscope (x220 Mag)
454775 Priorspec RSC adaptor
453936 Heater block
Consumable Materials
454257-2 Epoxy Kit Type 353ND (2 gram sachet) Temperature curing
454297 Syringe and Needle Kit 6 off each kit
454299 Scalpel Kit
Ferrules
456099SM-126 Singlemode fibre size 8/125µm must be ordered separately
456099-126 Multimode fibre size 50, 62.5/125µm must be ordered separately
456099-145 Multimode fibre size 100/140µm must be ordered separately
456099-176 Multimode fibre size 100/172µm must be ordered separately
456099-224 Multimode fibre size 200/220µm must be ordered separately
456099-232 Multimode fibre size 200/230µm must be ordered separately
454103-283 Multimode fibre size 200/280µm Flat faced must be ordered separately
453800-305 Multimode fibre size 200/300µm must be ordered separately
Note: *Additional tooling may be required specific to cable types (consult technical sales)
*For comprehensive tooling and consumable listing refer to technical sales
Deutsch Limited reserves the right to alter specification without notice
HR-RSC –✽ –✽ –✽✽✽ –✽✽✽
Series
Ferrule Type
P Pigtail (*Note pigtail cable 900µm buffer only)
Shell Orientation: N, A, B, C, D, E
Fibre Size: 125, 140, 280µm
Pigtail Length: cms *for pigtail options only
Data RSC 02/99
(HR-RSC) HERMETIC RECEPTACLE
ADVANTAGES
■ Compatible with the RSC plug connector
■ Leak rate <1x10-6 cc/s
■ 125°C temperature rating
HOW TO ORDER
MILITARY & AEROSPACE LTD
A step ahead in technology
Fibre Optic Group
Imberhorne Lane, East Grinstead